OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY •
ERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIV
NION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOM
DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD
OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY •
ERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIV
NION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOM
DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY • OLD

Copy of Transcript
OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Courses numbered 100-199 are primarily for Freshmen, 200-299
for Sophomores, 300-399 for Juniors, 400-499 for Seniors.
Courses numbered 500 and higher are intended for Graduate
students.
GRADES AFFECTING GPA
(Effective August 30, 1982)
A =  4 grade points (Superior)
B =  3.grade points (Good)
C =  2.grade points (Satisfactory)
D =  1 grade points (Passing)
F =  0 grade points (Failing)
WF = 0 grade points (Unofficial Withdrawal)
(Effective August 26, 1985)
A =  4.00 grade points
A- = 3.70 grade points
B+ =  3.30 grade points
B =  3.00 grade points
B- = 2.70 grade points
C+ =  2.30 grade points
C =  2.00 grade points
C- =  1.70 grade points*
D+ =  1.30 grade points*
D =  1.00 grade points*
D- =  0.70 grade points*
F =  0.00 grade points
WF = 0.00 grade points (Unofficial Withdrawal)
*Not assigned to graduate students
GRADES NOT AFFECTING GPA
IB = International Baccalaureate Credit
AP = Advanced Placement Credit
CP = College-Level Examination Program (CLEP)
DP =  University Departmental Examination
DN = Defense Activity for Non-Traditional Education
Support (DANTES)
MP = Credit for Military Training and Education
TP =  Transfer Credit
XP = Credit for Experiential Learning
F* = Failure (course taken on pass/fail basis)
I = Incomplete
II = Incomplete (not subject to time limit)
IP = Course In Progress
O = Audit (successful)
P = Pass (course taken on pass/fail basis)
Q = Progress but not proficiency
U =  Unofficial Withdrawal (until August 1982)
W = Official Withdrawal
W& = Unsuccessful Audit
Z = Grade Not Reported by Instructor
LETTERS PRECEDING GRADES
T = Transfer Equivalent Credit for Graduate Students
(excluded from GPA computations)
R = Adjusted Resident Credit (see next column)
SPECIAL NOTES
Symbols following grades and excluded from GPA computations:
/ = Course taken under Grade Forgiveness Policy
* = Degree credit course taken under Pass/Fail Option
& = Course taken under Audit Option
# = Quality points and credit hours excluded from GPA
calculations
> = Non-degree course taken under Pass/Fail Option
I = Following quality points - repeat course included in GPA
A  = Following quality points - excluded from earned hours,
averaged into GPA
ADJUSTED RESIDENT CREDIT
The following policy was adopted on October 29, 1971: Credit
from a previous period of study with the grade of “C” or better will